
2021 Alvernia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12-1   Conf: 12-7-1   Home: 8-3-1   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (241)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Cirilli (1), Kelly (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Dougar (1), Floyd
(1), Nutile (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Coleman (2), Faggioni (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Ostrowsky 3, Kane 2, Sinnott 1, Totals , Opp (3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Faggioni, Thomas .377 25-24 69 17 26 9 2 0 15 39 .565 14 5 17 1 .511 0 0 9-9 55 3 5 .921
4 Cirilli, Mike .375 33-33 120 37 45 16 0 2 22 67 .558 19 5 12 1 .473 2 0 6-9 78 73 6 .962
2 Nutile, Nick .356 33-33 104 27 37 4 1 0 23 43 .413 10 12 13 1 .457 3 1 4-5 12 0 0 1.000
16 Ramundo, Mike .347 29-26 95 24 33 7 2 2 23 50 .526 10 2 13 3 .417 1 0 0-1 139 6 4 .973
20 Ginder, Joe .302 25-19 63 8 19 3 1 0 7 24 .381 4 0 8 1 .343 0 1 3-3 31 1 1 .970
10 Dougar, Billy .291 31-28 103 25 30 1 2 3 16 44 .427 8 3 23 0 .360 0 2 9-11 73 0 0 1.000
13 Smith, Brandon .244 28-25 82 16 20 7 0 1 16 30 .366 6 3 10 0 .312 2 0 4-4 39 61 8 .926
48 Buser, Jacob 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Coleman, Billy .371 22-19 62 15 23 2 2 1 10 32 .516 6 2 17 1 .437 1 3 0-0 111 17 5 .962
39 Brown, Ethan .333 13-2 12 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .417 1 0 2 0 .385 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
29 Holonics, Travis .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Ayala, Justin .325 23-20 77 19 25 5 1 0 9 32 .416 6 3 5 0 .395 0 3 1-3 19 36 6 .902
33 Kelly, Jason .318 23-19 66 10 21 6 0 2 20 33 .500 5 3 11 0 .382 2 0 1-1 9 21 5 .857
23 Farinaccio, Mike .308 13-2 13 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .385 1 0 2 0 .357 0 1 1-1 3 10 2 .867
21 Newton, Kyler .305 23-19 82 18 25 6 3 3 26 46 .561 3 6 16 3 .374 0 0 1-2 47 2 5 .907
24 Lind, Jason .300 5-3 10 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 3 2 1 0 .533 0 0 0-0 25 1 2 .929
26 Hackett, Grant .273 10-1 11 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 .273 0 0 2 0 .273 0 1 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 Grammatica, Luca .250 8-2 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 3 4 0 .500 0 0 2-2 1 2 2 .600
38 McElroy, Christian .250 3-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
40 Floyd, Lucas .211 13-5 19 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .211 0 1 8 0 .238 1 0 0-1 11 1 0 1.000
9 McNeely, TJ .188 17-10 32 2 6 1 0 0 7 7 .219 2 2 6 0 .278 0 0 0-1 65 4 1 .986
12 Kinahan, Matt .133 11-3 15 1 2 1 0 1 1 6 .400 2 0 7 0 .235 0 0 0-0 22 3 0 1.000
17 Williams, Evan .111 16-0 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 4 0 .273 0 1 0-0 7 9 1 .941
22 Quartuccio, James .000 7-4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .083 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Barthmaier, Connor .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Blankenbiller, Gavin .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Simmerman, Michael .000 19-5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 10 0 1.000
Totals .313 33-33 1074 235 336 72 14 15 210 481 .448 105 52 190 12 .397 12 13 42-55 766 285 58 .948
Opponents .276 33-33 997 160 275 48 13 15 143 394 .395 112 35 197 23 .364 15 13 43-52 771 335 60 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Cirilli, Mike 1.00 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 6 18.0 8 2 2 7 23 0 0 0 .131 0 2 0 0 0
1 Simmerman, Michael 1.27 5-0 9 5 0 0-1 1 42.2 35 6 6 11 35 9 0 0 .212 2 6 0 0 2
31 Ostrowsky, Shayne 2.48 6-2 10 10 2 1-0 0 58.0 51 24 16 21 42 5 4 4 .243 0 6 0 4 4
19 Calicari, Nick 3.18 0-1 6 0 0 0-1 0 11.1 10 4 4 3 4 1 1 0 .270 1 1 0 1 1
41 Fuchs, Bryce 3.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 4 2 2 8 7 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
35 Burrus, Christian 4.50 1-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 16.0 20 11 8 9 9 3 0 1 .313 0 0 0 1 2
11 Reese, Jake 5.09 3-2 8 6 1 0-0 0 35.1 40 31 20 15 29 10 3 0 .282 3 5 0 2 1
30 Mercogliano, Justin 5.40 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 .182 2 3 0 0 0
3 Blankenbiller, Gavin 6.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 .385 1 1 0 1 0
27 Kane, Brian 6.37 1-3 10 6 0 0-1 0 29.2 49 31 21 8 18 12 1 6 .366 0 2 0 2 2
37 Griffin, Michael 7.59 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 11 9 7 7 0 1 3 .318 2 1 1 1 1
32 Tancredi, Michael 8.31 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 10 8 9 6 2 2 0 .267 1 4 1 2 0
8 Cossa, Jack 10.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 10 5 5 1 3 1 0 0 .455 0 1 0 1 0
43 Coyle, Brandon 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
18 Sinnott, Cole 15.43 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 16 15 12 7 5 4 0 0 .457 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.23 20-12 101 33 3 2 7 255.1 275 160 120 112 197 48 13 15 .276 14 35 2 15 13
Opponents 6.93 12-20 118 33 3 2 6 256.0 336 235 197 105 189 72 14 15 .314 39 52 1 12 13



SBA/ATT: Totals (85-102), Coleman (15-19), Faggioni (15-16), Kinahan (7-10), Simmerman (7-7), Ostrowsky (6-9), Reese (6-6), Cossa (5-
5), Kane (5-8), Lind (5-5), Burrus (4-4), Tancredi (4-5), Fuchs (2-2), Griffin (2-3), Blankenbiller (1-1), Cirilli (1-1)   



2021 Alvernia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Dougar, Billy 73 73 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kinahan, Matt 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
1 Simmerman, Michael 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Nutile, Nick 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Floyd, Lucas 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ostrowsky, Shayne 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
11 Reese, Jake 7 1 6 0 1.000 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Hackett, Grant 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Brown, Ethan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Calicari, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Quartuccio, James 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Burrus, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 McElroy, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Tancredi, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 McNeely, TJ 70 65 4 1 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ramundo, Mike 149 139 6 4 .973 13 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ginder, Joe 33 31 1 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cirilli, Mike 157 78 73 6 .962 20 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Coleman, Billy 133 111 17 5 .962 1 15 4 .789 2 1
17 Williams, Evan 17 7 9 1 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lind, Jason 28 25 1 2 .929 0 5 0 1.000 0 1
13 Smith, Brandon 108 39 61 8 .926 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Faggioni, Thomas 63 55 3 5 .921 0 15 1 .938 1 0
21 Newton, Kyler 54 47 2 5 .907 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ayala, Justin 61 19 36 6 .902 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kane, Brian 10 3 6 1 .900 0 5 3 .625 0 0
23 Farinaccio, Mike 15 3 10 2 .867 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kelly, Jason 35 9 21 5 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Griffin, Michael 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Grammatica, Luca 5 1 2 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Fuchs, Bryce 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Sinnott, Cole 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Barthmaier, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Blankenbiller, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cossa, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Mercogliano, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Holonics, Travis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Coyle, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Buser, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1109 766 285 58 .948 77 42 8 .833 3 2
Opponents 1166 771 335 60 .949 47 42 11 .785 15 2


